
RESOLUTION NO. 25-____ 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA TO APPROVE 

CHANGE ORDER #2.  CHANGE ORDER #2 DOES NOT REQUIRE AMENDING THE 

CONTRACT TO AUBURN CONSTRUCTORS, LLC 

 

             WHEREAS, in September 2024 the City contracted with Auburn Constructors, LLC to 

construct Improvements at the City’s Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) for $6,953,300.00 and 

               WHEREAS, in September 2024 the City approved Change Orders for increasing the 

amount contracted with Auburn Constructors, LLC to construct Improvements at the City’s 

Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) for $7,648,630 and 

              WHEREAS, Changes have been made to the respond to recycled water and irrigation 

system interconnection changes, Auburn Constructors, LLC has submitted Change Order #2 for 

an amount of $154,452.10 and this cost has been found by staff to be consistent with the 

schedule of values submitted at the start of construction 

 

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES 

HEREBY RESOLVE:  

 

 1. Recitals.  The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made a part of this Resolution.   

 

 2. Council Acceptance of Change Order #2.  The City Council hereby accepts the Staff Report 

for the approved amount $$154,452.10.  The Council is not increasing the Total Approved Cost 

of Project 1 to $7,648,630 that includes 10% for other Change Orders 

 

 3. Authorization to City Manager.  The City Council of the City of Colusa hereby 

authorizes the City Manager to approve the amount of Change Order #2. 

 

          Effective Date.  This Resolution shall be effective immediately. 

 

Passed and adopted this 15th day of July 2025 by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  

NOES:   

ABSENT:  

ABSTAIN:   

        

____________________________ 

       RYAN CODORNIZ, MAYOR 

Attest: 

 

 

___________________________ 

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk 


